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October 31, 2023 

RE: November 15, 2023 ESPA GWMA Advisory Committee Meeting 

Dear Committee Members: 

Thank you for participating in our latest meeting for the ESPA GWMA Advisory 
Committee. I felt like we made good progress on defining specific goals for the management 
plan and outlining your work as a committee. At the end of the meeting, I agreed to draft a 
summary of the goals presented by the committee members. Attached to this letter is a copy of 
the draft goals. Please review the draft goals and notify me of any additions, revisions, or 
corrections. We will spend some time reviewing the goals and any proposed revisions at our 
next meeting. The next advisory committee meeting has been scheduled as follows: 

ESP A GWMA Advisory Committee Meeting 
Wednesday, November 15, 2023, 1:00 pm 

City of Pocatello - City Council Chambers 
911 N 7th Ave, Pocatello 

For this next meeting, the committee has invited Jennifer Sukow, Technical Engineer 2 
for IDWR, to present information about the overall water budget for the ESP A. The committee 
has also asked Jaxon Higgs to provide a summary of how the pumping reductions under the 
IGWA-SWC Agreement were allocated among ground water districts and individual water users. 
The committee also asked Candice McHugh to provide a summary of how the mitigation 
obligations under the Cities' mitigation plan are divided between the cities. 

If you have not done so already, please email me the contact information (name, phone 
number, email) of the person who will serve as an alternate for you on the committee. I look 
forward to our next meeting. If you have questions or concerns, feel free to contact me at (208) 
525-7161 or by email atjames.cefalo@idwr.idaho.gov. 

James Cefalo 
Eastern Regional Manager 



Participation by Interested Parties and Other Stakeholders 

Committee members are invited to participate in this meeting in person. The interested 
parties working group (listed below), legislators, and anyone else who would like to attend the 
meeting are encouraged to attend this meeting and all future meetings by video conference or by 
phone to stay engaged in the process and to provide input when allowed. To attend by phone or 
by video conference, please use the following information: 

ESP A GWMA Advisory Committee Meeting 
Wednesday, November 15, 2023, 1 pm 

Zoom Meeting Link: https://us06web.zoom.us/join 
Meeting ID: 798 258 9267 

Password: 4962 
Phone: 1-669-444-9171, Meeting ID= 7982589267# 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 315t day of October 2023, true and correct copies of 
the documents described below were sent by email to the following: 

Document Served: Letter - Nov 15, 2023, ESPA GWMA Advisory Committee Meeting 
Draft Management Plan Goals 
Proposed Agenda - Nov 15, 2023 

Advise Committee Members 
Name Re Email 

Ellis Gooch American Falls Reservoir District #2 
Brent Bowen Burle Irri ation District ail.com 
Ro er Blass Twin Falls Canal Com an m 
Randy Brown Southwest Irrigation District I.com 
Kresta Davis Idaho Power Company kdavi 
Mike Telford Bi Lost River GWD 
Jeff Mansfield jmans 

Mike Williams 
Bill Stoddart Jefferson-Clark GWD 

Bonneville-} efferson G WD 
Aberdeen-American Falls GWD 
North Snake GWD 

Karen Henderson 



Advisory Committee Alternates 
Name Representing Email 

Jay Jensen Big Lost River GWD j ensen@netzero.net 
Rich Diehl City of Pocatello rdiehl@pocateJlo.gov 

Kirk Jacobs Jefferson-Clark GWD kirk@silverkfarms.com 

Interested Parties Work.in , Group ~ 

Name Agency or Company Email 
Travis Thompson Marten Law tthompson(a),martenlaw.com 
Kent Fletcher Fletcher Law Office wkf(mpmt.org 

Rob Harris Holden Kidwell Hahn & Crapo rharris(@holdenlegal.com 
Jerry Young Anheuser-Busch Plant Manager jerry. youn2(@anheuser-busch.com 

Sarah Klahn Somach Simmons & Dunn sklahn(@somachlaw.com 

Scott Pugrud Idaho Power Company spugrud2@idahooower.com 
John Simpson Marten Law jsimpson@martenlaw.com 
T.J. Budge Racine Olson ti <@racineolson.com 
Candice McHugh McHugh Bromley PLLC cmchugh(a),mchughbromley .com 

Dennis Leikham Idahoan dleikam(a),idahoan.com 
Scott Bedke Lieutenant Governor scott. bedke(a),lgo.idaho .gov 

Jeff Raybould IWRB Chairman jeff.ravbould(@.idwr.idaho.gov 
Marcus Gibbs IWRB marcus.j .gibbs(@gmail.com 
John Kirkpatrick Basic American Foods jkirkpatrick@baf.com 
Paul Arrington Idaho Water Users Association paul(a),i wua.org 
Travis Rothweiler City of Twin Falls trothweiler(a),tfid.org 
Rick N aerebout Idaho Dairymen's Association rick.naerebout(@1m1ail.com 

Braden Jensen Idaho Farm Bureau b_jensen@idaho.fb.org 
Norm Semanko Parsons Behle & Latimer nsemanko<@oarsonsbehle.com 
Brent Baglien Lamb Weston brent.baglien@lambweston.com 
Sam Eaton Idaho Potato Commission sam.eaton@potato.idaho.gov 
Samantha Parrott Snake River Sugarbeet Growers samantha(@snakeriverbeet.com 
Stacey Satterlee Idaho Grain Producers ssatterlee(a)idahograin.org 

Gail Martin Shoshone-Bannock Tribes gmartinc@sbtribes.com 



Patxi Larrocea-Philli s Idaho Cattlemen's Association 
Ken De 
Travis Jones McCain Foods 
Jamie Neill Governor's Office 

Eastern Id Water Ri hts Coalition 
Rock Mountain Env. Assoc. 
Sustainable Water Inv. Summit 
IDWR ESP A Coordinator 

Idaho Legislators - ESP A Districts and Resource Committee Chairs 
Legislators Email 

Senator Mark Harris mharris@senate.idaho.gov 
Senator Jim Guthrie jguthrie@senate.idaho.gov 
Senator Van Burtenshaw (Senate Resource Chair) vburtenshaw@senate.idaho.gov 
Senator Dave Lent dlent@senate.idaho.gov 
Senator Doug Ricks dricks@senate.idaho.gov 
Senator Kevin Cook kcook@senate.idaho.gov 
Senator Julie V anOrden jvanorden@senate.idaho.gov 
Senator Jim Ruchti j ruchti@senate.idaho.gov 
Senator Kelly Anthon kanthon@senate.idaho.gov 
Senator Ron Taylor rtaylor@senate.idaho.gov 
Senator Linda Hartgen lhartgen@senate.idaho.gov 
Senator Glenneda Zuiderveld gzuiderveld@senate.idaho.gov 
Representative Wendy Horman wendyhorman@house.idaho.gov 
Representative Jerald Raymond jraymond@house.idaho.gov 
Representative Josh Wheeler joshwheeJer@house.idaho.gov 
Representative Dustin Manwaring drnanwaring@house.idaho.gov 
Representative Britt Raybould braybould@house.idaho.gov 
Representative Marco Erickson merickson@house.idaho.gov 
Representative Nate Roberts nroberts@house.idaho.gov 
Representative Rod Furniss rfumiss@house. idaho .gov 
Representative Stephanie Jo Mickelsen smickelsen@house.idaho.gov 
Representative Kevin Andrus kandrus@house.idaho.gov 
Representative Barbara Ehardt behardt@house.idaho.gov 
Representative Julianne Young jyoung@house.idaho.gov 
Representative David Cannon dcannon@house.idaho.gov 
Representative Rick Cheatum rcheatum@house.idaho.gov 
Representative Jon Weber jweber@house.idaho.gov 
Representative Ron Mendive (House Resource Chair) rmendive@house.idaho.gov 
Representative Doug Pickett dpickett@house.idaho.gov 
Representative Clay Handy chandy@house.idaho.gov 
Representative Ned Bums nburns@house.idaho.gov 



Representative Jack Nelsen jnelsen@house.idaho.gov 
Representative Lance Clow lclow@house.idaho.gov 
Representative Greg Lanting glanting@house.idaho.gov 
Representative Chenele Dixon cdixon@house.idaho.gov 
Representative Steve Miller smiller@house.idaho.gov 

Christina Henman 


